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Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 1

SC Rapperswil-Jona 
Lakers

0 : 3

SCL Tigers

0:2 | 0:0 | 0:1

National League
NL Regular Season
Freitag, 06.12.2024 19:45
20251105000193

Spielort
St.Galler Kantonalbank Arena
4599 Zuschauer

Schiedsrichter
Micha Hebeisen (61)
Lars Arpagaus (39)

Linienrichter
Baptiste Humair (88)
Fabrizio Bachelut (53)

Spielverlauf
Tor  Strafe  Torhüter-Wechsel  Kein Tor

SC Rapperswil-Jona Lakers SCL Tigers

1. Drittel

04:35
EQ,GWG / 0:1 - Rohrbach Dario (5)
Pesonen Harri (5)

07:02 EQ / 0:2 - Baltisberger Phil (4)

08:21 Allenspach Dario  (2 Min  / Beinstellen)

2. Drittel

21:05 Pesonen Harri  (2 Min  / Halten)

Jelovac Igor  (2 Min  / Behinderung) 31:09

Jelovac Igor  (2 Min  / Übertriebene Härte) 31:09

3. Drittel

Dünner Nico  (2 Min  / Beinstellen) 42:12

Punnenovs Ivars  (OUT) 57:27

58:22
EQ,EN / 0:3 - Pesonen Harri (7)
Rohrbach Dario (11), Schmutz Flavio (4)

Punnenovs Ivars  (IN) 58:22
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Team-Lineups
Captain PostFinance Top Scorer 1. Torhüter

SC Rapperswil-Jona Lakers SCL Tigers

Goalie Goalie

74 - Punnenovs Ivars (1st)
60 - Nyffeler Melvin

38 - Charlin Stéphane (1st)
39 - Boltshauser Luca

Verteidiger links Verteidiger rechts Verteidiger links Verteidiger rechts

52 - Holm Philip (E)
27 - Nardella Robert (E)
7 - Capaul Luca
9 - Henauer Mika

11 - Maier Fabian
81 - Baragano Inaki
17 - Jelovac Igor

50 - Riikola Juuso (E)
51 - Paschoud Claude-C.
42 - Baltisberger Phil

9 - Zanetti Brian
46 - Saarijärvi Vili (E)
24 - Meier Noah
34 - Cadonau Claudio

Stürmer Mitte Stürmer Mitte

40 - Taibel Jonas
72 - Wetter Gian-Marco
49 - Rask Victor (E)
23 - Dünner Nico (C)

16 - Kristof Michal (E)
40 - Schmutz Flavio
37 - Malone Sean (E)
66 - Felcman Jiri
22 - Salzgeber Joel

Stürmer Links Stürmer Rechts Stürmer Links Stürmer Rechts

8 - Alge Mats
88 - Strömwall Malte (PF-TS, E)
71 - Jensen Nicklas (E)
94 - Zangger Sandro

33 - Hofer Valentin
95 - Moy Tyler
46 - Aberg Pontus (E)
18 - Wick Jeremy

25 - Saarela Aleksi (PF-TS, E)
82 - Pesonen Harri (C, E)
28 - Allenspach Dario
19 - Berger Pascal

71 - Schmutz Julian
63 - Rohrbach Dario
10 - Fahrni Joshua
94 - Petrini Patrick

Head Coach
Stefan Hedlund

Head Coach
Thierry Paterlini

Absenzen
Verletzt Djuse Emil (3) (E), Larsson Jacob (4) 

(E), Albrecht Yannick-Lennart (28), 
Lammer Dominic (89)

Farmteam/Swiss League Embacher Janis (13), Hornecker Jan 
(47), Quinn Benjamin (64)

Überzählig Gerber Colin (14)

Absenzen
Verletzt Mäenalanen Saku (8) (E), Lapinskis 

Oskars (13), Guggenheim Bastian (21),
Erni Samuel (72)

Farmteam/Swiss League Mathys Tim (15), Dukurs Darels (83), 
Jenni Timo (87), Schwab Jonas (90), 
Rossi Matthias (91)
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 Player Stats 2024/2025
SC Rapperswil-Jona Lakers - SCL Tigers, Freitag, 06.12.2024 19:45, St.Galler Kantonalbank Arena, 8640 Rapperswil SG, 20251105000193, NL Regular Season 
(07.12.2024 01:10)

No Spieler Pos G A A1 A2 PTS PIM Total +/- SOG SHM Total SHP Total BkS FOW Total FOL Total FO% TOI Total TOI PP TOI PK
7 Capaul Luca Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 1 0 0 2 0 0 - 05:25 00:00 00:00
8 Alge Mats Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 2 0 0 0 0 0 - 09:47 00:00 00:00
9 Henauer Mika Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 - 14:10 00:00 00:35
11 Maier Fabian Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 - 15:39 00:00 02:57
17 Jelovac Igor Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 4 -2 1 2 0 1 0 0 - 16:50 00:00 01:17
18 Wick Jeremy Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 2 4 33.33 14:31 00:00 02:29
23 Dünner Nico Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 2 3 3 50.00 16:10 01:07 01:34
27 Nardella Robert Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 4 2 0 0 0 0 - 20:41 02:54 01:52
33 Hofer Valentin Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 1 1 0 0 0 0 - 08:29 00:00 00:00
40 Taibel Jonas Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 1 0 0 0 4 1 80.00 14:06 00:00 01:10
46 Aberg Pontus Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 1 1 1 0 0 0 - 17:01 02:39 00:00
49 Rask Victor Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 2 0 0 0 10 9 52.63 19:05 01:22 03:16
52 Holm Philip Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 1 0 0 0 0 - 21:19 01:07 02:49
71 Jensen Nicklas Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 3 0 0 1 0 0 - 18:19 02:54 00:00
72 Wetter Gian-Marco Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 6 3 66.67 16:05 02:54 00:00
81 Baragano Inaki Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 - 20:33 00:03 02:30
88 Strömwall Malte Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 2 0 0 1 0 0 - 15:58 01:07 00:00
94 Zangger Sandro Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0.00 13:05 01:04 01:24
95 Moy Tyler Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 4 0 0 0 2 6 25.00 17:35 02:54 02:07

Total 0 0 0 0 0 6 -16 33 11 1 10 27 27 50.00 - - -

07.12.2024 08:26



Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 1

 Goalie Stats 2024/2025
SC Rapperswil-Jona Lakers - SCL Tigers, Freitag, 06.12.2024 19:45, St.Galler Kantonalbank Arena, 
8640 Rapperswil SG, 20251105000193, NL Regular Season (07.12.2024 01:10)

No Spieler GA SVS SA SVS% MIP GAA PIM
74 Punnenovs Ivars 2 21 23 91.30 59:05 2.03 0
60 Nyffeler Melvin 0 0 0 - 00:00 - 0

07.12.2024 08:26



Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 1

 Player Stats 2024/2025
SC Rapperswil-Jona Lakers - SCL Tigers, Freitag, 06.12.2024 19:45, St.Galler Kantonalbank Arena, 8640 Rapperswil SG, 20251105000193, NL Regular Season 
(07.12.2024 01:10)

No Spieler Pos G A A1 A2 PTS PIM Total +/- SOG SHM Total SHP Total BkS FOW Total FOL Total FO% TOI Total TOI PP TOI PK
9 Zanetti Brian Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 18:28 00:00 02:22
10 Fahrni Joshua Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 1 2 33.33 13:30 02:25 00:03
16 Kristof Michal Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 7 5 58.33 18:34 03:21 01:24
19 Berger Pascal Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 2 1 0 100.00 13:59 00:06 01:50
22 Salzgeber Joel Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 05:18 00:00 00:00
24 Meier Noah Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 - 10:17 01:16 00:00
25 Saarela Aleksi Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 - 10:53 02:14 00:00
28 Allenspach Dario Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 - 13:08 02:25 00:00
34 Cadonau Claudio Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - 09:46 00:05 00:03
37 Malone Sean Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 10 5 66.67 16:50 03:27 00:03
40 Schmutz Flavio Stürmer 0 1 0 1 1 0 3 2 0 0 1 4 7 36.36 14:27 00:00 01:34
42 Baltisberger Phil Verteidiger 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 3 1 0 2 0 0 - 15:50 00:00 01:37
46 Saarijärvi Vili Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3 0 0 - 22:39 03:24 00:03
50 Riikola Juuso Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 - 22:12 02:36 02:19
51 Paschoud Claude-C. Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 16:06 00:00 01:39
63 Rohrbach Dario Stürmer 1 1 1 0 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 - 14:18 02:25 00:00
66 Felcman Jiri Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 4 8 33.33 10:21 00:20 00:00
71 Schmutz Julian Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 - 18:26 03:29 00:00
82 Pesonen Harri Stürmer 1 1 1 0 2 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 - 15:24 02:25 00:44
94 Petrini Patrick Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - 15:36 00:02 02:24

Total 3 3 2 1 6 4 15 24 5 0 16 27 27 50.00 - - -

07.12.2024 08:26
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 Goalie Stats 2024/2025
SC Rapperswil-Jona Lakers - SCL Tigers, Freitag, 06.12.2024 19:45, St.Galler Kantonalbank Arena, 
8640 Rapperswil SG, 20251105000193, NL Regular Season (07.12.2024 01:10)

No Spieler GA SVS SA SVS% MIP GAA PIM
38 Charlin Stéphane 0 33 33 100 60:00 0 0
39 Boltshauser Luca 0 0 0 - 00:00 - 0

07.12.2024 08:26



Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 1

 Team Stats 2024/2025
SC Rapperswil-Jona Lakers - SCL Tigers, Freitag, 06.12.2024 19:45, St.Galler Kantonalbank Arena, 
8640 Rapperswil SG, 20251105000193, NL Regular Season (07.12.2024 01:10)

Stats SC Rapperswil-Jona Lakers SCL Tigers
SOG Total 33 24
SOG 1P 12 9
SOG 2P 7 8
SOG 3P 14 7
SHM Total 11 5
SHM 1P 3 2
SHM 2P 5 1
SHM 3P 3 2
SHP Total 1 0
SHP 1P 0 0
SHP 2P 1 0
SHP 3P 0 0
BkS 10 16
BkS 1P 6 5
BkS 2P 1 4
BkS 3P 3 7
FO Total 54 54
FOW Total 27 27
FOL Total 27 27
FO% 50.00 50.00
FO% 1P 58.33 41.67
FO% 2P 50.00 50.00
FO% 3P 45.00 55.00
FO% oz Total 61.54 55.56
FO% oz 1P 66.67 60.00
FO% oz 2P 80.00 54.55
FO% oz 3P 40.00 54.55
FO% nz Total 50.00 50.00
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FO% nz 1P 75.00 25.00
FO% nz 2P 33.33 66.67
FO% nz 3P 50.00 50.00
FO% dz Total 44.44 38.46
FO% dz 1P 40.00 33.33
FO% dz 2P 45.45 20.00
FO% dz 3P 45.45 60.00
PIM Total 6 4
PIM 1P 0 2
PIM 2P 4 2
PIM 3P 2 0
PPT 04:00 06:00
PKT 06:00 04:00
PP OP 2 3
PPG 0 0
PP% 0.00 0.00
PP GA 0 0
PK SI 3 2
PK GA 0 0
SHG 0 0
PK% 100.00 100.00

07.12.2024 08:26


